

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1376-1385 OF 2013
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. & ORS. ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SLS POWER LTD. & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 04/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Deepak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohinton F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chaudhari, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Manu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Philip Mathew, Adv.
for M/s Mclm & Co.

Mr. Challa Kodandaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Challa Gunaranjan, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv.

Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. C. Hanumantha Rao, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeals admitted.

List the cases on 1st May, 2013 for the purposes of interim relief.

It is pointed out by Mr. Rohinton F. Nariman, learned Senior Counsel that against the impugned judgment, the respondents are seeking review before the Appellate Tribunal and the hearing of the review is fixed on 10th April, 2013. Since we have fixed the hearing of the present appeals for the purposes of interim relief on 1st May, 2013, we request the Appellate Tribunal to take a decision on the review petition, if possible, before the aforesaid date.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|