

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1376-1385 OF 2013 (For prel. hearing)

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. & ORS. E Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SLS POWER LTD. & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Deepak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

for M/S. Mclm & Co., Adv.

Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv

Ms. Y. Visamai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Challa Gunaranjan, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellants, list these matters on 23rd July, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master