

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
REVISED  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 15150 OF 2013  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

BIOMASS ENERGY DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM.& ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-  
filing appeal and office report)

C.A. NO.D 22208/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL AND OFFICE  
REPORT)

C.A. NO.D.14960/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL AND C/DELAY IN RE-  
FILING APPEAL AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. D.22046/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL AND OFFICE  
REPORT)

Date: 23/08/2013 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant (s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. M. Philip, Adv.  
for M/s Mclm & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.D. 15150/2013

It is submitted by Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Senior  
Counsel appearing for the appellants, that the delay of 59 days  
in filing the appeal can be condoned under Section 125 of  
the Electricity

...2/-

:2:

Act, 2003, since the appellants were awaiting the result of the  
Review Petition filed by the appellants. The Review Petition  
has been decided on 30th April, 2013. Hence the delay of 59  
days in filing the appeal is condoned. Delay in refileing the  
appeal is also condoned.

Since the Civil Appeal Nos.1376-1385 of 2013 are admitted

against the same order, let this appeal be also admitted and tagged along with the aforesaid appeals. Service may be effected through counsel also.

C.A. NO.D.22208/2013, C.A. NO.D.14960/2013 & C.A. NO.D.22046/2013

Tag with Civil Appeal No.D.15150 of 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
|COURT MASTER

|

ITEM NO.13 & 55

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 15150 OF 2013  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

BIOMASS ENERGY DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM.& ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

C.A. NO.D 22208/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO.D.14960/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL AND C/DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. D.22046/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 23/08/2013 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant (s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. M. Philip, Adv.  
for M/s Mclm & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.D. 15150/2013

It is submitted by Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants, that the delay of 59 days in filing the appeal can be condoned under Section 125 of the Electricity

...2/-

:2:

Act, 2003, since the appellants were awaiting the result of the Review Petition filed by the appellants. The Review Petition has been decided on 30th April, 2013. Hence the delay of 59 days in filing the appeals is condoned. Delay in refiling the appeals is also condoned.

Since the Civil Appeal Nos.1376-1385 of 2013 are admitted against the same order, let these appeals be also admitted and tagged along with the aforesaid appeals. Service may be effected through counsel also.

C.A. NO.D.22208/2013, C.A. NO.D.14960/2013 & C.A.  
NO.D.22046/2013

Tag with Civil Appeal No.D.15150 of 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| |COURT MASTER

|  
|