

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 16177 OF 2013

B.GOPAL REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTR.COMMS.HYDERABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant (s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
appellant, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.
List the matter along with Civil Appeal No.1376-1385 of
2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|