

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1376-1385 OF 2013

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. & ORS. ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SLS POWER LTD. & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and directions and taking additional document on record)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 11331 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Civil Appeal NO. 7860-7861 of 2013

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Civil Appeal No. 11333 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Civil Appeal No. 11335 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Civil Appeal No. 11336 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Civil Appeal No. 11337 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Civil Appeal No. 11339 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Civil Appeal No. 11340 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 04/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

CA 1376-1385/13 & rr in

CA 11331/13, 7860-61/

2013, 11333/13,
11336/13, 11337/13,
11339/13 & 11340/13

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. A.T. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Kumar, Adv.

C.A. 11331/13

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

C.A. 7860-61/13 &
11333/13, 11335/13,
11336/13 & rr
in CA 1376-85/13 Ms. Liz

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mathew, Adv.
for M/s Mclm & Co.

C.A. Nos. 11337/13,
11339/13, 11340/13 &
rr in C.A.1376-85/13

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Challa Gunaranjan, Adv.
Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

State of A.P.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit, Adv.
Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let reply to I.A. Nos. 41 and 42 in Civil Appeal No.1376-
1385/2013 be filed by the non-applicants within three days from
today.

List the matters as part-heard on 11th March, 2014.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|