

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :01.12.2014
COURT NO. 01
ITEM NO. 15

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10448 and 10499 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 OF 2014

(Application for Impleadment)

Transmission Corporation of Andhra
Pradesh Ltd. & Ors. ...Appellants

VERSUS

M/s. SLS Power Limited and Ors ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned have been filed against the order dated 22.06.2013 and 21.07.2014 of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity, New Delhi in Appeal No. 83 and 84 of 2014 respectively.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 1376-1385 of 2013 between same parties arising out of similar issue is pending before this Hon'ble Court and the Court on 04.03.2013 was pleased to admit the appeal. (Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 04.03.2013 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted SLP(c) 30416-30428 of 2013 between same parties arising out of similar issue was dismissed as withdrawn by the order of this Hon'ble Court on 28.10.2013. (Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 28.10.2013 is included in the paper book as Annexure P-2, Page 48).

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No.10499 of 2014 is tagged with instant matter i.e. Civil Appeal No.10448/2014 as both arise out of common order and between same parties.

-2-

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed an application for impleadment for impleading the respondent No. 70 to 73 and 50 to 53 in the both the appeals. Applications are registered as I.A.No.2/2014 respectively.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. A.Subba Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Kush