

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 37313/2014

BIOMASS ENERGY DEVELOPERS ASSO. AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A P ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 08/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Mclm & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the appellants  
to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office Report  
dated 11th March, 2015.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2015.05.11  
13:41:12 IST  
Reason: