

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1376-1385/2013

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. & ORS. E Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SLS POWER LTD. & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of cause title and directions and impleadment and stay and taking additional document on record)

WITH

C.A. No. 7860-7861/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11331/2013
(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11333/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11335/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11336/2013
(With appln.(s) for taking on record additional documents and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11337/2013
(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11339/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11340/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.07.30

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

15:57:30 IST

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Reason:

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Gopal Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
For M/s. Mclm & Co.,Adv.

Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Challaguna Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitender Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For M/s. Mclm & Co., Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

For the applicant

Mr. Challa Gunaranjan, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.
Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

State of A.P.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

State of Telangana

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 55-64 of 2015 - applications for impleadment
Considering the contents of the applications and also

noticing the subsequent events, we allow these applications for

-3-

impleadment in the civil appeals, in terms of the prayer made

in the applications.

Let notice be issued to the newly impleaded
respondents.

I.A. No. 65 - application for impleadment
Mr. A. Subba Rao, learned counsel seeks time to file

objections to this application. Two weeks' time is granted to

do the needful.

Let all the civil appeals along with the applications
come up after four weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.