

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 10448/2014

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD AND ORS

Appellant(s)

)

VERSUS

M/S SLS POWER LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 10499/2014

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and Office Report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinober, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.10448/2014

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.37 to 44 is already

on record. At this stage, the Ld. Counsel for those

respondents submits that initially there was defect with

regard to the name of respondent No.43.

It has been submitted

by the Ld. Counsel appearing for those respondents that the

correct name of respondent No.43 has been reflected in the

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.08.14

present SLP and accordingly he is also representing the said

13:22:28 IST

Reason:

respondent and for that purpose counter affidavit has already

been filed including respondent No.43.

Despite service, no one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.7.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for effecting service upon all the unserved respondents as mentioned in the office report within four weeks.

C.A. No. 10499/2014

Despite order, fresh steps have not been taken by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant in respect of all the unserved respondents. However, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for effecting service upon the said respondents.

List again on 27.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar