

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No.1376-1385/2013

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. & ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SLS POWER LTD. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for amendment of cause title and directions and
impleadment and stay and taking additional document on record)
(For final disposal)

WITH C.A. Nos.7860-7861/2013

(With I.A. Nos.3-4 for amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A. No.11331/2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
Office Report)

C.A. No.11333/2013

(With I.A. No.2 for amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11335/2013

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11336/2013

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and appln.(s) for
taking on record additional documents and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11337/2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and
Office Report)

C.A. No. 11339/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for
condonation of delay in filing appeal and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11340/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for
condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Choudhary, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.08
17:16:51 IST
Reason:

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
For M/s. MCLM & Co.

2

Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitender Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

M/s. MCLM & Co.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. K.C.D.S. Vinober, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is not complete.

Let notice be issued afresh both in the main matters and the
interlocutory applications in which service of show cause notice is
not complete.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.10448 of 2014.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master