

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 37313/2014

BIOMASS ENERGY DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATION AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 27/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr.M.F.Philip, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Pallav Mongia, Adv.
for M/s. Mclm & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.1376-1385/2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar