

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10448/2014

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD AND ORS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SLS POWER LTD AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7860-7861/2013

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11331/2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11333/2013

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11335/2013

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11336/2013

(With (With appln.(s) for taking on record additional documents and appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11337/2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 10499/2014

(With (With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11339/2013

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11340/2013

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1376-1385/2013

(With (With (With (With (With (With (With (With (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for

taking additional document on record and appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

C.A. No. 13832/2015  
Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K L D S Vinober, Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
M/s. Mclm & Co., Adv.  
Mrs.s. Usha Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Qurratucein, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10448/2014

Respondent Nos.1 to 6, 8 to 14, 16 to 19, 21 to 25, 27, 28 and 54 to 57 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is declined.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.15, 26, 36 and 50 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Respondent No.32 is appellant in C.A. No.11340/2013 wherein he is duly represented, as such, service is deemed to be complete but none appears on his behalf in this matter.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.59 to 64 for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.69 within two weeks' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

C.A. No. 10499/2014

Respondent Nos.1 to 6, 8 to 14, 16 and 18 to 30 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent Nos.7, 39 and 40, despite due service.

Respondent No.38 is appellant in C.A. No.11340/2013 wherein he is duly represented, as such, service is deemed to be complete but none appears on his behalf in this matter.

Spare copy for service of respondent No.48 be filed within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

C.A. No. 1376-1385/2013

None appears for respondent Nos.5 and 6 in C.A. No.1376/2013, respondent No.30 in C.A. No.1377/2013, respondent No.10 in C.A. No.1378/2013, respondent No.4 in

C.A. No.1379/2013, respondent Nos.12 and 13 in C.A. No.1380/2013, respondent No.6 in C.A. No.1381/2013, respondent Nos.1 to 6, 14 and 15 in C.A. No.1382/2013, respondent Nos.4 and 6 in C.A. No.1383/2013, respondent Nos.4 and 6 in C.A. No.1384/2013, respondent Nos.1 to 3, 6 and 7 in C.A. No.1385/2013, despite due service.

Await certificate of service of respondent No.4 in C.A. No.1376/2013, respondent No.1 in C.A. No.1378/2013, respondent No.11 in C.A. No.1380/2013, respondent Nos.7, 9, 10 and 13 in C.A. No.1382/2013, respondent No.5 in C.A. No.1383/2013 and respondent Nos.1 and 5 in C.A. No.1384/2013 from the High Court.

Reminder be issued to this effect.

Respondent Nos.4 and 8 in C.A. No.1378/2013 and C.A. No.1382/2013 and respondent No.1 in C.A. No.1383/2013 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time

C.A. No. 11331,11333,11335,11336,11337,11339 and 11340/2013

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.7 in C.A. No.11331/2013, respondent Nos.3, 5 and 6 in C.A. No.11333/2013, respondent Nos.3, 4 and 7 in C.A. No.11335/2013 and respondent Nos.3 to 5 in C.A. No.11336/2013 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Complete set of spare copies in C.A. No.11337, 11339 and 11340/2013 be furnished within two weeks' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued to the unserved respondents.

C.A. No. 7860-7861/2013

Fresh address of respondent No.11 in C.A. No.7861/2013 be furnished by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner within two weeks' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent No.4 in C.A. No.7860/2013 and respondent No.10 in C.A. No.7861/2013, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.3 in C.A. No.7860/2013 and respondent Nos.1 to 3, 10, 12, 13 and 16 in C.A. No.7861/2013 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

C.A. No. 13832/2015

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1, 3 and 5 for filing counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

The defects in the vakalatnama filed by respondent No.4 be cured within two weeks' time.

List again on 25.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar