

SECTION XVII

Listed on : 23.11.16

R. Court : 01

Item NO. : 17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10448 OF 2014

Transmission corporation of
Andhra Pradesh Ltd & Ors.

....Appellants

Versus

M/S SLS Power Ltd. & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 19.09.2016, when the following order was passed:

C.A. No. 10448/2014

"Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no. 68 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 14, 16 to 19, 21 to 25, 27, 28, 54 to 57 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Registry to submit the status of counter affidavit by respondent nos. 15, 26, 36, 50, 59 to 64 in the next office report.

None appears for respondent no. 69 despite due service.

List again on 23.11.2016."

It is submitted that fresh notice has been issued to respondent No. 68 on 26.09.2016 through registered post and as per tracking report notice has been delivered to the respondent No. 68 on 03.10.2016 but no one has entered appearance so far. Ms. Tatini Basu, counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 14, 16 to 19, 21 to 25, 27, 28 and 54 to 57 has on 20.10.2016 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of them despite opportunity declined on 19.09.2016.

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondent Nos. 15,26,36,50,59 to 64 have not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. A. Subba Rao, Advocate
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate
Mr. Y. RajaGopala Rao, Advocate.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate
Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR