

O R D E R

C.A.NO.10499/2014

Respondent nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 14, 16 and 18 to 30 have filed counter affidavit but after the opportunity to file the same was declined. Registry to make specific mention of the fact while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court. None appears for respondent nos. 7, 39, 40 and 48 despite due service. Registry to mention the status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

-3-

Item No.5

C.A.NO.1376-1385/2013

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent no.10 in C.A.NO.1382/2013. None appears for the rest of the respondents despite due service.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondent nos. 4 and 8 in C.A.NO.1378 and 1382 of 2013 and respondent no.1 in C.A.NO.1383/2013 for filing counter affidavit.

C.A.NO.11331/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.7 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

C.A.NO.11333/2013

None appears for respondent nos. 3,4 and 6 despite due service.

C.A.NO.11335/2013

None appears for respondent nos. 3,4 and 7 despite due service.

C.A.NO.11336/2013

None appears for respondent nos. 3 to 5 despite due service.

C.A.NO.11337,11339,13340 of 2013

Despite last opportunity having been granted complete set of spare copies have not been filed, as such, let the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

-4-

Item No.5

C.A. No. 7860-7861/2013

Despite last opportunity having been granted fresh address of respondent no.11 in C.A.No.7861/2013 has not been furnished, as such, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith appropriate office report showing the status of all the respondents for further directions.

C.A. No. 13832/2015

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent nos. 1,3 and 5 have not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 25.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar