

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.1376-1385/2013

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
LTD. AND ORS. ETC. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SLS POWER LTD. AND ORS. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 21/2013 - STAY APPLICATION  
IA No. 1/2013 - STAY APPLICATION  
IA No. 31/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 11335/2013 (XVII)  
(FOR ON IA 3/2015)

C.A. No. 7860-7861/2013 (XVII)  
(FOR ON IA 74243/2013  
FOR ON IA 3/2015)

C.A. No. 11331/2013 (XVII)  
(FOR ON IA 69177/2013)

C.A. No. 11339/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 11340/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 11336/2013 (XVII)  
(FOR ON IA 68101/2014

FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADVERTISEMENTS ON RECORD ON IA 2/2014  
FOR ON IA 3/2015

IA No. 2/2014 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADVERTISEMENTS ON RECORD)

C.A. No. 11333/2013 (XVII)  
(FOR ON IA 74287/2013

FOR ON IA 2/2015)

C.A. No. 11337/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10448/2014 (XVII)  
(FOR [Impleadment] ON IA 2/2014

IA No. 2/2014 - Impleadment)

C.A. No. 10499/2014 (XVII)

IA No. 2/2014 - impleadment)

C.A. No. 13832/2015 (XVII)

Date : 15-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, AOR  
Ms. Sonali Jain, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.  
Mr. R.V.Kameshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. C.M. Sundaram, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.  
Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Parashar, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.  
Mr. Md Faisal Masood, Adv.  
Mr. Challa Kodanda Ram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Mr. Challa Guna Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
M/S AG Veritas Law, AOR  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yashvir Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.  
Mr. Yimyang Longkumer, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant, AOR

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.  
Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.  
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR  
Mr. M. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Chandra Nahak, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Jain, AOR

Mr. Challan Kodanda Ram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, AOR  
Mr. Dhiraj A Philip, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shiveesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.  
Ms. Jayashree P.K., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Only with a view to find out whether the issue of interest can  
be amicably settled, list on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)