

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
INHERENT JURISDICTION**

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 830-834/2024 IN C.A. NO. 1376-1385/2013

BALAJI AGRO OILS LIMITED & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

K. SANTHOSHA RAO & ORS.

**RESPONDENT(S)/
ALLEGED CONTEMNOR(S)**

O R D E R

In view of the order dated 3rd February, 2025 passed by this Court in M.A. Diary No.33638/2024, etc., these Contempt Petitions do not survive.

The Contempt Petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand closed.

.....J.
(ABHAY S. OKA)

.....J.
(UJJAL BHUYAN)

**NEW DELHI;
MARCH 03, 2025.**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1376-1385/2013

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD.
AND ORS. ETC. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SLS POWER LTD. AND ORS. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 830-834/2024 in C.A. No. 1376-1385/2013 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION

C.A. No. 11335/2013 (XVII)
(IA NO.3/2015)

C.A. No. 7860-7861/2013 (XVII)
(IA NO.74243/2013 AND IA NO.3/2015)

C.A. No. 11331/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 11339/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 11340/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 11336/2013 (XVII)
(IA NO.68101/2014, IA NO.3/2015 AND IA NO.2/2014 - PERMISSION TO
PLACE ADVERTISEMENTS ON RECORD)

C.A. No. 11333/2013 (XVII)
(IA NO.74287/2013 AND IA NO.2/2015)

C.A. No. 11337/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10448/2014 (XVII)
(IA NO. 2/2014 - IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10499/2014 (XVII)
(IA NO. 2/2014 - IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 03-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Mr. Nishant, AOR

Ms. Sonali Jain, AOR

Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, AOR
Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, Adv.
Ms. Achalika Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avi Leuna, Adv.
Ms. Khyati Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. J. Maria Jerome, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Challa Kodanda Ram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mrs. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Yashodeep P Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.
Mr. Yimyanger Longkumer, Adv.
Mr. J. Prasad, Adv.
For M/S AG Veritas Law, AOR

Ms. Sonali Jain, AOR

Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, AOR
Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, Adv.

Ms. Achalika Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Nishant, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Mr. Abhiram Bannur, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Kuheli Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).1376-1385/2013 ETC.

Shri Gaurav Agrawal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants pointed out that costs of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh) each has been deposited in both the cases in terms of the order dated 3rd February, 2025.

List the Appeals for hearing on 8th May, 2025 (Thursday).

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 830-834/2024 in C.A. No. 1376-1385/2013

The Contempt Petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of accordingly.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[THE SIGNED ORDER IN CONMT.PET.(C) No. 830-834/2024 IS PLACED ON THE FILE]