

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1376-1385/2013

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA  
PRADESH LTD. AND ORS. ETC. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SLS POWER LTD. AND ORS. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 63841/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 31/2013 - STAY APPLICATION, IA No. 21/2013 - STAY APPLICATION AND IA No. 1/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 11335/2013 (XVII)  
(IA 3/2015)

C.A. No. 7860-7861/2013 (XVII)  
(IA 3/2015)

C.A. No. 11331/2013 (XVII)  
(IA 69177/2013)

C.A. No. 11339/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 11336/2013 (XVII)  
(IA 3/2015)

C.A. No. 11333/2013 (XVII)  
(IA 2/2015)

C.A. No. 11337/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10448/2014 (XVII)  
(IA No. 2/2014 - Impleadment)

C.A. No. 10499/2014 (XVII)  
(IA No. 2/2014 - impleadment)

C.A. No. 13832/2015 (XVII)

Date : 08-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Nishant, AOR

Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, AOR  
Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, Adv.

Mr. K. Gopal Choudary, Adv.  
Ms. K. Gopal Choudary, Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Jain, AOR  
Ms. Nandini, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Srivatsava, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Choudury, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Advi Leuna, Adv.  
Mr. Avi Leuna, Adv.  
Ms. Khyati Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Maria Jeroma J, Adv.  
Mr. Maria Jerome J, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Challa Kodanda Ram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Parth Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mrs. V. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. C.M. Sundaram, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.  
Mr. Yimyang Longkumer, Adv.  
Mr. Ishat Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. J. Prasad, Adv.  
For M/s AG Veritas Law, AOR

Mr. Nishant, AOR

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Avi Leuna, Adv.  
Ms. Khyati Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Maria Jeroma J, Adv.  
Mr. Maria Jerome J, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Challa Kodanrama, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR  
Ms. Laxmi, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Mr. K. Gopal Choudary, Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Jain, AOR  
Ms. Nandini, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR  
Mr. N.S. Arjun Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. P. Venkatraju, Adv.  
Mr. Pusa Mallesh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhiram Bannur, Adv.

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Srivastav, Adv.

**Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.**

**Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, AOR  
Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, Adv.**

**The Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Not taken up.**

**List on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.**

**(ASHISH KONDLE)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**